503759190 03/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3805836

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.	11/19/2015
BAXTER HEALTHCARE SA	11/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAXALTA INCORPORATED
Street Address:	1200 LAKESIDE DRIVE
City:	BANNOCKBURN
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015
Name:	BAXALTA GMBH
Street Address:	THURGAUERSTRASSE 130
City:	GLATTPARK, (OPFIKON)
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-8152

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12006059

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)815-7401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650.815.7400

Email: jucostello@mwe.com, mweipdocket@mwe.com,

IPDocketSiliconValley@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN T. EVANS

Address Line 1: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP
Address Line 2: 500 NORTH CAPITOL STREET NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	091534-0321/8303.US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN T. EVANS
SIGNATURE:	/Susan T. Evans/

PATENT 503759190 REEL: 038128 FRAME: 0089

DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2016
Total Attachments: 7	
source=091534_baxter_to_baxalta#pag	e1.tif
source=091534_baxter_to_baxalta#pag	e2.tif
source=091534_baxter_to_baxalta#pag	e3.tif
source=091534_baxter_to_baxalta#pag	e4.tif
source=091534_baxter_to_baxalta#pag	e5.tif
source=091534_baxter_to_baxalta#pag	e6.tif
source=091534_baxter_to_baxalta#pag	e7.tif

PATENT REEL: 038128 FRAME: 0090 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Baxter International Inc., a company having a place of business at One Baxter Parkway Deerfield,

Illinois, United States Of America, 60015 and Baxter Healthcare SA, a company having a place of business at

Thurgauerstrasse 130, CH-8152 Glattpark (Opfikon), Switzerland (the "Assignors"), are the owners of the patent(s) and

application(s) identified in attached Schedule A ("the Patent(s)"); and

WHEREAS, Baxalta Incorporated, a company having a place of business at 1200 Lakeside Drive, Bannockburn,

Ilinois, United States of America, 60015 and Baxalta GmbH, a company having a place of business at Thurgauerstrasse

130, CH-8152 Glattpark, (Opfikon), Switzerland (the "Assignees"), are desirous of acquiring the Patent(s), and related

invention(s) thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in the amount of U.S. ten dollars (\$10.00) each per patent or

application shown on Schedule A, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors has sold, assigned and transferred,

and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignees, and Assignees' successors and assigns, all right, title

and interest in and to the Patent(s), and the invention(s) disclosed and claimed therein, and any Letters Patent which may

hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any reissues, divisions,

renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reexaminations, prolongations, provisionals or extensions

thereof, as well as rights to any and all existing causes of action and the right to past damages associated therewith, and all

rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignees, for

their own use and behalf and the use and behalf of their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the

term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patent(s) may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and

enjoyed by Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made.

Assignees hereby grant a limited power of attorney for the purpose of recording this assignment in the United States and

all other countries throughout the world to the practitioners listed on the power of attorney attached herewith and further grant the

power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the

rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other patent office worldwide for recordation of this document.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment in Deerfield, Illinois as of this 19th day of November, 2015.

ON BEHALF OF Baxter International Inc.

Printed Name: Joseph Reagen

Title: Associate General Counsel and Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

WITNESS:

Shirley R. Fugiel / 95 Woodlake Blvd #1107 Gurnee, IL 60031

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF LAKE

WITNESS:

Susan R. Heytow 801 Woodhollow Lane Buffalo Grove, IL 60089

80 80

On this 19th day of November, 2015 before me, DORIS M. HANSON, Notary Public, personally appeared JOSEPH REAGEN, personally known to me or identified by me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument; and SHIRLEY R. FUGIEL AND SUSAN R. HEYTOW, personally known to me or identified by me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their as witness.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

OFFICIAL SEAL DORIS M HANSON

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE (

Doris M. Hanson NOTARY PUBLIC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment in Deerfield, Illinois as of this 19th day of November, 2015.

ON BEHALF OF Baxter Healthcare SA

Printed Name: Joseph Reagen

Title: Associate General Counsel and Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

ON BEHALF OF Baxter Healthcare SA

Printed Name: John Cornell

Title: Assistant General Counsel

WITNESS:

Shirley R. Fugiel 95 Woodlake Blvd #1107

Gurnee, IL 60031

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF LAKE

WITNESS:

Susan R. Hevtow 801 Woodhollow Lane

Buffalo Grove, IL 60089

888

On this 19th day of November, 2015 before me, DORIS M. HANSON, Notary Public, personally appeared JOSEPH REAGEN and JOHN CORNELL, personally known to me or identified by me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument; and SHIRLEY R. FUGIEL AND SUSAN R. HEYTOW, personally known to me or identified by me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their as witness.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

OFFICIAL SEAL DORIS M HANSON

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

Doris M. Hanson **NOTARY PUBLIC**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment in Deerfield, Illinois as of this 19th day of November, 2015.

ON BEHALF OF Baxalta Incorporated

Printed Name: Stasia L. Ogden

Title: Associate General Counsel and Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

WITNESS:

Shirley R. Fugiel 95 Woodlake Blvd #1107 Gurnee, IL 60031

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF LAKE

WITNESS:

Susan R. Heytow 801 Woodhollow Lane Buffalo Grove, IL 60089

8000

On this 19th day of November, 2015 before me, DORIS M. HANSON, Notary Public, personally appeared STASIA L. OGDEN, personally known to me or identified by me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument; and SHIRLEY R. FUGIEL AND SUSAN R. HEYTOW, personally known to me or identified by me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their as witness.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

OFFICIAL SEAL DORIS M HANSON NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXP

Doris M. Hanson **NOTARY PUBLIC**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment in Deerfield, Illinois as of this 19th day of November, 2015.

ON BEHALF OF Baxalta GmbH

By: Xhuhuh Cgalen

Printed Name: Stasia L. Ogden

Title: Associate General Counsel and Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

ON BEHALF OF Baxalta GmbH

Ву:

Printed Name: Stephanie Miller

Title: SVP and Corporate Secretary

WITNESS:

Shirley R. Fugiel / 95 Woodlake Blvd #1107 Gurnee, IL 60031

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF LAKE

WITNESS:

Susan R. Heytow 801 Woodhollow Lane Buffalo Grove, IL 60089

00000

On this 19th day of November, 2015 before me, DORIS M. HANSON, Notary Public, personally appeared STASIA L. OGDEN, and STEPHANIE MILLER, personally known to me or identified by me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument; and SHIRLEY R. FUGIEL AND SUSAN R. HEYTOW, personally known to me or identified by me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their as witness.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

OFFICIAL SEAL
DORIS M HANSON

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINO'S MY COMMISSION EXPENDED 10:10:16 Doris M. Hanson

NOTARY PUBLIC

SCHEDULE A

Case Status	Patented	Patented	Pending	Patented	Patented	Granted	Patented	Patented	Patented	Published	Patented	Patented	Patented	Patented	Patented	Pending	National Phase Completed	Patented
Title	VON WILLEBRAND FACTOR- AND FACTOR VIII-POLYMER CONJUGATES HAVING A RELEASABLE LINKAGE	VON WILLEBRAND FACTOR- AND FACTOR VIII-POLYMER CONJUGATES HAVING A RELEASABLE LINKAGE	VON WILLEBRAND FACTOR- AND FACTOR VIII-POLYMER CONJUGATES HAVING A RELEASABLE LINKAGE	VON WILLEBRAND FACTOR-AND FACTOR VIII-POLYMER CONJUGATES HAVING A RELEASABLE LINKAGE	VON WILLEBRAND FACTOR- AND FACTOR VIII-POLYMER CONJUGATES HAVING A RELEASABLE LINKAGE	VON WILLEBRAND FACTOR- AND FACTOR VIII-POLYMER CONJUGATES HAVING A RELEASABLE LINKAGE	VON WILLEBRAND FACTOR. AND FACTOR VIII-POLYMER CONJUGATES HAVING A RELEASABLE LINKAGE	VON WILLEBRAND FACTOR. AND FACTOR VIII-POLYMER CONJUGATES HAVING A RELEASABLE LINKAGE	VON WILLEBRAND FACTOR AND FACTOR VIII-POLYMER CONJUGATES HAVING A RELEASABLE LINKAGE	VON WILLEBRAND FACTOR- AND FACTOR VIII-POLYMER CONJUGATES HAVING A RELEASABLE LINKAGE	VON WILLEBRAND FACTOR- AND FACTOR VIII-POLYMER CONJUGATES HAVING A RELEASABLE LINKAGE	VON WILLEBRAND FACTOR. AND FACTOR VIII-POLYMER CONJUGATES HAVING A RELEASABLE LINKAGE	VON WILLEBRAND FACTOR- AND FACTOR VIII-POLYMER CONJUGATES HAVING A RELEASABLE LINKAGE	VON WILLEBRAND FACTOR AND FACTOR VIII-POLYMER CONJUGATES HAVING A RELEASABLE LINKAGE	VON WILLEBRAND FACTOR AND FACTOR VIII-POLYMER CONJUGATES HAVING A RELEASABLE LINKAGE	VON WILLEBRAND FACTOR AND FACTOR VIII-POLYMER CONJUGATES HAVING A RELEASABLE LINKAGE	VON WILLEBRAND FACTOR AND FACTOR VIII-POLYMER CONJUGATES HAVING A RELEASABLE LINKAGE	VON WILLEBRAND FACTOR AND FACTOR VIII-POLYMER CONJUGATES HAVING A RELEASABLE LINKAGE
Patent Date	10/10/2013	2/26/2014		4/22/2014	2/12/2014	2/26/2014	2/26/2014	2/26/2014	10/17/2014		2/26/2014	4/1/2014	2/27/2015	1/6/2012	1/27/2012			3/10/2015
Patent No.	2007340382	2114458		2671676	ZL200780048381.9	2114458	2114458	2114458	HK1142537		2114458	199504	5702066	294394	577728			1503085
Application Date	12/27/2007	12/27/2007	12/27/2007	12/27/2007	12/27/2007	12/27/2007	12/27/2007	12/27/2007	12/27/2007	12/27/2007	12/27/2007	12/27/2007	12/27/2007	12/27/2007	12/27/2007	12/27/2007	12/27/2007	12/27/2007
Application No.	2007340382	07868153.3	PI0720661.5	2671676	200780048381.9	07868153.3	07868153.3	07868153.3	10109065.9	3712/DELNP/2009	07868153.3	199504	2009-544123	MX/a/2009/007145	577728	20092257	PCT/US2007/026522	2009-7015435
Country	Australia	Austria	Brazil	Canada	China	European Patent Office	France	Germany	Hong Kong	India	Ireland	srael	Japan	Mexico	New Zealand	Norway	Patent Cooperation Treaty	Republic of Korea
Client-Matter No.	091534-0323/8303.AU00	091534-0412/8303.AT00	091534-0324/8303.BR00	091534-0325/8303.CA00	091534-0326/8303.CN00	091534-0327/8303.EP00	091534-0413/8303.FR00	091534-0414/8303.DE00	091534-0328/8303.HK00	091534-0330/8303.IN00	091534-0415/8303.IE00	091534-0329/8303.IL00	091534-0331/8303.JP00	091534-0333/8303.MX00	91534-0335/8303.NZ00	091534-0334/8303.NO00	091534-0337/8303.WO00	091534-0332/8303.KR00

SCHEDULE A

eminini	Country	Application No.	Application Date	Patent No.	Patent Date Title	Title	Case Status
091534-0416/8303.CH00	Switzerland	07868153.3	12/27/2007	2114458	2/26/2014	VON WILLEBRAND FACTOR- AND FACTOR VIII-POLYMER CONJUGATES HAVING A RELEASABLE LINKAGE	Patented
091534-0417/8303.GB00	091534-0417/8303.GB00 United Kingdom	07868153.3 12/27	12/27/2007	2114458	2/26/2014	VON WILLEBRAND FACTOR- AND FACTOR VIII-POLYMER CONJUGATES HAVING A RELEASABLE LINKAGE	Patented
091534-0320/8303	United States of America	60/877531	12/27/2006			VON WILLEBRAND FACTOR AND FACTOR VIII-POLYMER CONJUGATES HAVING A RELEASABLE LINKAGE	Completed
091534-0321/8303.US00	United States of America	12/006059	12/27/2007	8133865	3/13/2012	VON WILLEBRAND FACTOR-AND FACTOR VIII-POLYMER CONJUGATES HAVING A RELEASABLE LINKAGE	Patented
091534-0322/8303.US01	United States of America	13/371275	2/10/2012	8349800	1/8/2013	091534-0322/8303.US01 United States of 13/371275 2/10/2012 8349800 1/8/2013 CONJUGATES HAVING A RELEASABLE LINKAGE Patented	Patented

RECORDED: 03/29/2016

PATENT REEL: 038128 FRAME: 0097